
IBM System/32 

EQUIPMENT PRICES 

Purchase Monthly 

BASIC SYSTEM (Continued) 
Price Maint_ 

Model A31 120-cps bidirectional printer, 3.2 MB disk storage 34,230 17S.00 
Model A32 120-cps bidirectional printer, 5.0 MB disk storage 34,830 175.00 
Model A33 120-cps bidirectional printer, 9.1 MB disk storage 37,950 195.00 
Model A34 120-cps bidirectional printer, 13.7 MB disk storage 39,950 195.00 

Model B11 50 Ipm line printer, 3.2 MB disk storage 38,380 185.00 
Model B12 50 Ipm line printer, 5.0 MB disk storage 38,980 185.00 
Model B13 50 Ipm line printer, 9.1 MB disk storage 42,100 195.00 
Model B14 50 Ipm line printer, 13.7 MB disk storage 44,100 205.00 

Model B21 100 Ipm line printer, 3.2 MB disk storage 38,480 195.00 
Model B22 100 Ipm line printer, 5.0 MB disk storage 39,080 195.00 
Model B23 100 Ipm line printer, 9.1 MB disk storage 42,200 205.00 
Model B24 100 Ipm line printer, 13.7 MB disk storage 44,200 215.00 

Model B31 155 Ipm line printer, 3.2 MB disk storage 38,690 205.00 
Model B32 155 Ipm line printer, 5.0 MB disk storage 39,290 205.00 
Model B33 1551pm line printer, 9.1 MB disk storage 42,410 215.00 
Model B34 155 Ipm line printer, 13.7 MB disk storage 44,410 225.00 

Model C41 285-lpm line printer, 3.2 MB disk storage 44,690 230.00 
Model C42 285-lpm line printer, 5.0 MB disk storage 45,290 230.00 
Model C43 285-lpm line printer, 9.1 M B disk storage 48,410 240.00 
Model C44 285-lpm line printer, 13.7 MB disk storage 50.410 250.00 

1005 Additional main storage; 8192 bytes (maximum of 2) 878 2.50 
1100 MICR reader/sorter attachment 8,775 25.00 
3200 Data recorder attachment 2,525 6.00 
3400 Upper/lower case keyboard/display (B Models only) 1,000 1.00 
4530 Half-line vertical space printing (B Models only) 600 0.50 
4655 Keylock 72** 
4900 Mag card unit attachment (B Models only) 2,800 4.00 

Additional print belt (for B Models only; available in 48-character 170 
EBCDIC or 64-character ASCII) 

PUNCHED CARD EQUIPMENT 

129-2 Data recorder; 80-column alphanumeric reader/print/punch 5,450 52.50 
8201 3741/5320 attachment 1,770 9.00 

5496-1 'Data Recorder; 96-column alphanumeric reader/printer/punch 5,935 59.50 
7850 2772/3741/5320 attachment 1,720 16.50 

MAGNETIC CARD EQUIPMENT 

5321 Mag card reader/recorder 10,200 55.00 

PRINTERS 

46/40 Ink jet document printer; 77/92 cps (stand-alone device) 29,000 135.00 
Communications option 5,400 

MICR EQUIPMENT 

1255-1 MICR reader/sorter; 5 sort pockets, 1 reject stacker; 500 dpm 35,460 251.00 
1255-2 MICR reader/sorter; 5 sort pockets, 1 reject stacker; 750 dpm 40.590 400.00 
1255-3 MICR reader/sorter; 10 sort pockets, 2 select/reject stackers; 750 dpm 55,260 527.00 

TERMINALS 

3741-2 Data Station 5,655 54.00 
3741-4 Programmable Work Station 7,680 70.00 

COMMUNICATIONS FEATURES 

2074 Binary synchronous communications adapter 3,600 10.00 
3701 EIA interface 420 4.50 
4703 Internal clock 210 0.50 
5500 1200 bps integrated modem, non-switched 660 5.00 

5501 1200 bps integrated modem, switched with auto answer 880 7.00 
5600 2400 bps integrated modem, non-switched point-to-point 2,240 11.50 
5602 2400 bps integrated modem, non-switched multipoint tributary 2,490 13.00 
5610 2400 bps integrated modem, switched with auto answer 2,550 14.00 

5733 Processing unit expansion (prerequisite for 5600. 5602, and 5610) 320 0.50 
6301 Synchronous data link control (SDLC) communications 4,400 15.00 
7951 Switched network backup 357 3.50 
7952 Switched network backup with auto answer 535 5.00 

• Rental prices include equipment maintenance. 
"Single use charge. 

MAY 1977 ©1977 DATAPRO RESEARCH CORPORATION, DELRAN, N.J. 08075 
REPRODUCTION PROHIBITED 

M11-491-615 

Computers 

Rental Rental 
(1-year (TAP, 1st 
lease) * year) * 

893 812 
970 882 

1,067 970 
1,128 1,025 

917 834 
994 904 

1.091 992 
1,152 1,047 

992 902 
1,069 972 
1,166 1,060 
1,227 1,115 

1,067 970 
1.144 1,040 
1,241 1,128 
1,301 1,183 

1.249 1,135 
1,326 1,205 
1,422 1,293 
1,483 1,348 

42 38 
248 225 

71 65 
26 24 
15 14 
72· • 72·· 
73 67 

163 
70 

185 
51 

255 217 

760 670 
135 120 

904 
1,100 
1,450 

223 
331 

95 90 
12 11 

6 6 
19 18 

25 24 
68 65 
75 71 
76 72 

8 8 
116 110 

11 10 
16 15 



M11-491-616 
Computers 

/ 
IBM System/32 

SOFTWARE PRICES 

PROGRAM PRODUCTS 

System/32 RPG II 
System/32 Utilities Program Product (Data File Utility, SORT, and Source Entry Utility) 
System/32 Data Collection System Support Package 
Word Processor/32 

INDUSTRY APPLICATION PROGRAMS 

System/32 Wholesale Food Distribution Accounting and Management System: 
Billing, Inventory Control, Accounts Receivable, and Sales Analysis (BICARSA) 

System/32 Membership and Mailing List System 

System/32 Construction Management Accounting System: 
Job Costing 
Accounts Payable 
Payroll 
General Ledger 

System/32 Hospital Financial Management System: 
Patient Billing 
Accounts Receivable 
Payroll 
General Ledger/Accounts Payable 

System/32 Manufacturing Management Accounting System: 
Product Definition & Costing 
Inventory lVIanagement 
Payroll 
Production Status & Costing 
Order Entry & Invoicing 
Sales Analysis 
Accounts Receivable 
Accounts Payable 
General Ledger 

System/32 Hardgoods Distributor's Management Accounting System: 
Billing, Accounts Receivable, and Sales Analysis (BARSA) 
Billing, Inventory Control, Accounts Receivable, and Sales Analysis (BICARSA) 

System/32 Profit and Asset Management System for Paper Merchants/Office Products Distributors: 
Billing, Accounts Receivable, and Sales Analysis (BARSA) 
Billing, Inventory Control, Accounts Receivable, and Sales Analysis (BICARSA) 

System/32 Wholesale Candy and Tobacco Distribution Accounting and Management System: 
Billing, Inventory Control, Accounts Receivable, and Sales Analysis (B ICARSA) 

Lumber and Building Material Dealers Management Accounting System: 
Billing, Inventory Control, Accounts Receivable, and Sales Analysis (BICARSA) 

System/32 Tire Distributors Management and Accounting System: 
Billing, Inventory Control, Accounts Receivable, and Sales Analysis (BICARSA) 

System/32 Wholesale Wine and Distilled Beverage Distribution Management and Accounting System: 
Billing, Inventory Control, Accounts Receivable, and Sales Analysis (BICARSA) 

System/32 Distribution Financial Accounting System: 
General Ledger 
Accounts Payable 
Payroll 

System/32 Client Accounting and Financial Reporting System 

Medical Group Management System 

System/32 Letter Writing Application 

System/32 Distributors Management Accounting System: 
BICARSA 
Billing 
I nventory Control 
Accou nts Receivable 
Sales Analysis 

System/32 Lumber Dealers Management Accounting System: 
BICARSA 
Billing 
I nventory Control 
Accounts Receivable 
Sales AnalYsis 

System/32 Food Disbributors Management Accounting System: 
BICARSA 
Billing 
I nventory Control 
Accounts Receivable 
Sales Analysis 

System/32 Management System for Law Firms 

©1977 DATAPRO RESEARCH CORPORATION, DELRAN, N.J. 08075 
REPRODUCTION PROHIBITED 

Initial 
Charge 

$ 500 

2,975 

1,485 

470 
575 
815 
470 

470 
370 
695 
530 

470 
515 
515 
515 
615 
415 
415 
405 
405 

2,500 
2,975 

2,500 
2,975 

2,975 

3,120 

3,120 

3,120 

405 
405 
515 

1,345 

1,250 

2,460 
715 
495 
625 
625 

2,460 
715 
495 
625 
625 

2,460 
715 
495 
625 
625 

2,640 

Monthly 
License Charge 

$ 27 
15 
26 

125 

140 

68 

22 
27 
37 
22 

22 
18 
36 
28 

22 
24 
24 
24 
28 
24 
19 
18 
18 

126 
147 

120 
140 

147 

147 

147 

147 

18 
18 
23 

67 

64 

35 

110 
32 
22 
28 
28 

110 
32 
22 
28 
28 

110 
32 
22 
28 
28 

120 

MAY 1977 


