## IBM System/32

## **EQUIPMENT PRICES**

	Edon MENT THOES	Purchase	Monthly	Rental (1-year	Rental /
BASIC SYSTEM	// (Continued)	Price	Maint.	lease)*	year)*
Model A31 Model A32 Model A33 Model A34	120-cps bidirectional printer, 3.2 MB disk storage 120-cps bidirectional printer, 5.0 MB disk storage 120-cps bidirectional printer, 9.1 MB disk storage 120-cps bidirectional printer, 13.7 MB disk storage	34,230 34,830 37,950 39,950	175.00 175.00 195.00 195.00	893 970 1,067 1,128	812 882 970 1,025
Model B11 Model B12 Model B13 Model B14	50 lpm line printer, 3.2 MB disk storage 50 lpm line printer, 5.0 MB disk storage 50 lpm line printer, 9.1 MB disk storage 50 lpm line printer, 13.7 MB disk storage	38,380 38,980 42,100 44,100	185.00 185.00 195.00 205.00	917 994 1,091 1,152	834 904 992 1,047
Model B21 Model B22 Model B23 Model B24	100 lpm line printer, 3.2 MB disk storage 100 lpm line printer, 5.0 MB disk storage 100 lpm line printer, 9.1 MB disk storage 100 lpm line printer, 13.7 MB disk storage	38,480 39,080 42,200 44,200	195.00 195.00 205.00 215.00	992 1,069 1,166 1,227	902 972 1,060 1,115
Model B31 Model B32 Model B33 Model B34	155 lpm line printer, 3.2 MB disk storage 155 lpm line printer, 5.0 MB disk storage 155 lpm line printer, 9.1 MB disk storage 155 lpm line printer, 13.7 MB disk storage	38,690 39,290 42,410 44,410	205.00 205.00 215.00 225.00	1,067 1,144 1,241 1,301	970 1,040 1,128 1,183
Model C41 Model C42 Model C43 Model C44	285-lpm line printer, 3.2 MB disk storage 285-lpm line printer, 5.0 MB disk storage 285-lpm line printer, 9.1 MB disk storage 285-lpm line printer, 13.7 MB disk storage	44,690 45,290 48,410 50,410	230.00 230.00 240.00 250.00	1,249 1,326 1,422 1,483	1,135 1,205 1,293 1,348
1005 1100 3200 3400 4530 4655 4900	Additional main storage; 8192 bytes (maximum of 2) MICR reader/sorter attachment Data recorder attachment Upper/lower case keyboard/display (B Models only) Half-line vertical space printing (B Models only) Keylock Mag card unit attachment (B Models only) Additional print belt (for B Models only; available in 48-character EBCDIC or 64-character ASCII)	878 8,775 2,525 1,000 600 72** 2,800	2.50 25.00 6.00 1.00 0.50 - 4.00	42 248 71 26 15 72**	38 225 65 24 14 72**
PUNCHED CA	RD EQUIPMENT				
129-2 8201	Data recorder; 80-column alphanumeric reader/print/punch 3741/5320 attachment	5,450 1,770	52.50 9.00	163 70	_
5496-1 7850	Data Recorder; 96-column alphanumeric reader/printer/punch 2772/3741/5320 attachment	5,935 1,720	59.50 16.50	185 51	_
MAGNETIC C	ARD EQUIPMENT				
5321	Mag card reader/recorder	10,200	55.00	255	217
PRINTERS					
46/40 —	Ink jet document printer; 77/92 cps (stand-alone device) Communications option	29,000 5,400	135 <b>.0</b> 0 —	760 135	670 120
MICR EQUIPM	MENT				
1255-1 1255-2 1255-3	MICR reader/sorter; 5 sort pockets, 1 reject stacker; 500 dpm MICR reader/sorter; 5 sort pockets, 1 reject stacker; 750 dpm MICR reader/sorter; 10 sort pockets, 2 select/reject stackers; 750 dpm	35,460 40,590 55,260	251.00 400.00 527.00	904 1,100 1,450	=======================================
TERMINALS					
3741-2 3741-4	Data Station Programmable Work Station	5,655 7,680	54.00 70.00	223 331	_
COMMUNICA	TIONS FEATURES				
2074 3701 4703 5500	Binary synchronous communications adapter EIA interface Internal clock 1200 bps integrated modem, non-switched	3,600 420 210 660	10.00 4.50 0.50 5.00	95 12 6 19	90 11 6 18
5501 5600 5602 5610	1200 bps integrated modem, switched with auto answer 2400 bps integrated modem, non-switched point-to-point 2400 bps integrated modem, non-switched multipoint tributary 2400 bps integrated modem, switched with auto answer	880 2,240 2,490 2,550	7.00 11.50 13.00 14.00	25 68 75 76	24 65 71 72
5733 6301 7951 7952	Processing unit expansion (prerequisite for 5600, 5602, and 5610) Synchronous data link control (SDLC) communications Switched network backup Switched network backup with auto answer	320 4,400 357 535	0.50 15.00 3.50 5.00	8 116 11 16	8 110 10 15

<sup>\*</sup> Rental prices include equipment maintenance, \*\*Single use charge,

## IBM System/32

## **SOFTWARE PRICES**

PROGRAM PRODUCTS	Initial Charge	Monthly License Charge
System/32 RPG II System/32 Utilities Program Product (Data File Utility, SORT, and Source Entry Utility) System/32 Data Collection System Support Package Word Processor/32	- - \$ 500 -	\$ 27 15 26 125
INDUSTRY APPLICATION PROGRAMS		
System/32 Wholesale Food Distribution Accounting and Management System: Billing, Inventory Control, Accounts Receivable, and Sales Analysis (BICARSA)	2,975	140
System/32 Membership and Mailing List System	1,485	68
System/32 Construction Management Accounting System: Job Costing Accounts Payable Payroll General Ledger	470 575 815 470	22 27 37 22
System/32 Hospital Financial Management System: Patient Billing Accounts Receivable Payroll General Ledger/Accounts Payable	470 370 695 530	22 18 36 28
System/32 Manufacturing Management Accounting System: Product Definition & Costing Inventory Management Payroll Production Status & Costing Order Entry & Invoicing Sales Analysis Accounts Receivable Accounts Payable General Ledger	470 515 515 515 615 415 415 405	22 24 24 24 28 24 19 18
System/32 Hardgoods Distributor's Management Accounting System: Billing, Accounts Receivable, and Sales Analysis (BARSA) Billing, Inventory Control, Accounts Receivable, and Sales Analysis (BICARSA)	2,500 2,975	126 147
System/32 Profit and Asset Management System for Paper Merchants/Office Products Distributors: Billing, Accounts Receivable, and Sales Analysis (BARSA) Billing, Inventory Control, Accounts Receivable, and Sales Analysis (BICARSA)	2,500 2,975	120 140
System/32 Wholesale Candy and Tobacco Distribution Accounting and Management System: Billing, Inventory Control, Accounts Receivable, and Sales Analysis (BICARSA)	2,975	147
Lumber and Building Material Dealers Management Accounting System: Billing, Inventory Control, Accounts Receivable, and Sales Analysis (BICARSA)	3,120	147
System/32 Tire Distributors Management and Accounting System: Billing, Inventory Control, Accounts Receivable, and Sales Analysis (BICARSA)	3,120	147
System/32 Wholesale Wine and Distilled Beverage Distribution Management and Accounting System: Billing, Inventory Control, Accounts Receivable, and Sales Analysis (BICARSA)	3,120	147
System/32 Distribution Financial Accounting System: General Ledger Accounts Payable Payroll	405 405 515	18 18 23
System/32 Client Accounting and Financial Reporting System	1,345	67
Medical Group Management System	1,250	64
System/32 Letter Writing Application	_	35
System/32 Distributors Management Accounting System: BICARSA Billing Inventory Control Accounts Receivable Sales Analysis	2,460 715 495 625 625	110 32 22 28 28
System/32 Lumber Dealers Management Accounting System: BICARSA Billing Inventory Control Accounts Receivable Sales Analysis	2,460 715 495 625 625	110 32 22 28 28
System/32 Food Disbributors Management Accounting System: BICARSA Billing Inventory Control Accounts Receivable Sales Analysis	2,460 715 495 625 625	110 32 22 28 28
System/32 Management System for Law Firms	2,640	120